Young & Co.'s Brewery, P.L.C. (the "Company")

Change of nominated adviser and broker

Notification pursuant to rule 17 of the AIM Rules

Young & Co.'s Brewery, P.L.C. announces that, as a result of the acquisition by J.P. Morgan of the shares in J.P. Morgan Cazenove Limited it did not already own, J.P. Morgan Securities Ltd. (which conducts its UK investment banking business as J.P. Morgan Cazenove) has been appointed as nominated adviser and broker to the Company with immediate effect, replacing J.P. Morgan Cazenove Limited.

Anthony Schroeder Company Secretary 2 March 2010